llinois Department of Transportation

2300 South Dirksen Parkway / Springfield, lllinois / 62764

June 7, 2018

SUBJECT: Various Routes
Section 11-00076-00-SW (Lake Zurich)
Lake County
Contract No. 61E81
Item 178
June 15, 2018 Letting
Addendum (B)

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal. This addendum involves revised
and/or added material.

1. Revised BDE Special Provisions Check Sheet.
2. Added page 57A to the BDE Special Provisions.

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must
include any Schedule of Prices changes in their bid.

Very truly yours,
Jack A. Elston, P.E.

Bureau Chief
Engineer of Design and Environment

Q@ﬂ%@e

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P.E.
Engineer of Project Management



BDE SPECIAL PROVISIONS

The following special provisions indicated by an “X” are applicable to this contract. An * indicates a new or revised special
provision for the letting.

File
Name
80099
80382
80274
80192
80173
80241
50261
5048l
50491
5053l
80366
80386
80396
80384
80198
80199
80293

80311
80277
80261
80387
* 80029
80378
80388
80229
80304
80246
80347

80383
80376
80392
80336
* 80393
80045
* 80394
80165
80349
80371
80390
80377
80389
80359
80385
80300
80328
34261
80157

Pg.

35

39
42

53

54

55
56

57A
58

59
60

61

Special Provision Title

Accessible Pedestrian Signals (APS)
Adjusting Frames and Grates

Aggregate Subgrade Improvement

Automated Flagger Assistance Device

Bituminous Materials Cost Adjustments

Bridge Demolition Debris

Building Removal-Case | (Non-Friable and Friable Asbestos)
Building Removal-Case Il (Non-Friable Asbestos)
Building Removal-Case Il (Friable Asbestos)

Building Removal-Case IV (No Asbestos)

Butt Joints

Calcium Aluminate Cement for Class PP-5 Concrete Patching
Class A and B Patching

Compensable Delay Costs
Completion Date (via calendar days)

Completion Date (via calendar days) Plus Working Days
Concrete Box Culverts with Skews > 30 Degrees and Design Fills <5
Feet

Concrete End Sections for Pipe Culverts

Concrete Mix Design — Department Provided
Construction Air Quality — Diesel Retrofit

Contrast Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking
Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Participation

Dowel Bar Inserter

Equipment Parking and Storage

Fuel Cost Adjustment

Grooving for Recessed Pavement Markings

Hot-Mix Asphalt — Density Testing of Longitudinal Joints
Hot-Mix Asphalt — Pay for Performance Using Percent Within Limits -
Jobsite Sampling

Hot-Mix Asphalt — Quality Control for Performance
Hot-Mix Asphalt — Tack Coat

Lights on Barricades

Longitudinal Joint and Crack Patching

Manholes, Valve Vaults, and Flat Slab Tops

Material Transfer Device

Metal Flared End Section for Pipe Culverts

Moisture Cured Urethane Paint System

Pavement Marking Blackout Tape

Pavement Marking Removal

Payments to Subcontractors

Portable Changeable Message Signs

Portland Cement Concrete

Portland Cement Concrete Bridge Deck Curing

Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk

Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking Type D - Inlaid
Progress Payments

Railroad Protective Liability Insurance

Railroad Protective Liability Insurance (5 and 10)

Revised 6/7/18

Effective

April 1, 2003
April 1, 2017
April 1, 2012
Jan. 1, 2008
Nov. 2, 2006
July 1, 2009
Sept. 1, 1990
Sept. 1, 1990
Sept. 1, 1990
Sept. 1, 1990
July 1, 2016
Nov. 1, 2017
Jan. 1, 2018
June 2, 2017
April 1, 2008
April 1, 2008
April 1, 2012

Jan. 1, 2013
Jan. 1, 2012
June 1, 2010
Nov. 1, 2017
Sept. 1, 2000
Jan. 1, 2017
Nov. 1, 2017
April 1, 2009
Nov. 1, 2012
Jan. 1, 2010
Nov. 1, 2014

April 1, 2017
Nov. 1, 2016
Jan. 1, 2018
April 1, 2014
Jan. 1, 2018

June 15, 1999

Jan. 1, 2018
Nov. 1, 2006
Nov. 1, 2014
July 1, 2016
Nov. 2, 2017
Nov. 1, 2016
Nov. 1, 2017
April 1, 2015
Aug. 1, 2017
April 1, 2012
Nov. 2, 2013
Dec. 1, 1986
Jan. 1, 2006

Revised
Jan. 1, 2014
April 1, 2016
Aug. 1, 2017
April 1, 2010
April 1, 2010

April 1, 2010
April 1, 2010

July 1, 2016

April 1, 2016
April 1, 2016
Nov. 1, 2014

April 2, 2018
Jan. 1, 2018

Aug. 1, 2017
Nov. 1, 2017
April 1, 2016
Jan. 1, 2018

Nov. 1, 2017

April 1, 2016

March 2, 2018

Aug. 1, 2014
April 1, 2018
Jan. 1, 2010
April 1, 2016
April 1, 2017
Nov. 1, 2017
April 1, 2016

Jan. 1, 2006



File

Name
80306

80395
80340
80127
* 80397
80391
80317
80298

20338
80318

80288
80302
80071

The following special provisions are in the 2018 Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special Provisions.

Eile
Name
80368
80369

80338

80379

80381
80380

Pg.

62 | X
63 | X

64 | X
66 | X

Special Provision Title

Special Provision Title

Light Tower
Mast Arm Assembly and Pole

Portland Cement Concrete Partial Depth Hot-Mix

Asphalt Patching
Steel Plate Beam Guardrail

Traffic Barrier Terminal, Type 1 Special
Tubular Markers

Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement (RAP) and Reclaimed Asphalt
Shingles (RAS)
Sloped Metal End Section for Pipe Culverts
Speed Display Trailer
Steel Cost Adjustment
Subcontractor and DBE Payment Reporting

Subcontractor Mobilization Payments

Surface Testing of Hot-Mix Asphalt Overlays

Temporary Pavement Marking (NOTE: This special provision was
previously named “Pavement Marking Tape Type 1V".)

Training Special Provision
Traversable Pipe Grate for Concrete End Sections (Note: This
special provision was previously named “Traversable Pipe Grate”.)
Warm Mix Asphalt
Weekly DBE Trucking Reports
Working Days

New Location

Article 1069.08
Article 1077.03(a)(1)
Recurring CS #35

Articles 630.02, 630.05,
630.06, and 630.08
Article 631.04

Articles 701.03, 701.15,
701.18, and 1106.02

Revised 6/7/18

Effective Revised
Nov. 1, 2012 Jan. 1, 2018
Jan. 1, 2018
April 2,2014  Jan. 1, 2017
April 2, 2014  Aug. 1, 2017
April 2, 2018
Nov. 2, 2017
Jan. 1,2013  April 1, 2016
April 1,2012  April 1, 2017
Oct. 15, 1975
Jan. 1, 2013 Jan. 1, 2018
Jan. 1,2012 April 1, 2016
June 2, 2012  April 2, 2015
Jan. 1, 2002
Effective Revised

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016

April 1, 2014  April 1, 2016

Jan. 1, 2017

Jan. 1, 2017

Jan. 1, 2017



PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (BDE)
Effective: July 1, 2016
Revise Article 783.02 of the Standard Specifications to read:

“783.02 Equipment. Equipment shall be according to the following.

ltem Article/Section
(a) Grinders (Note 1)
(b) Water Blaster with VACuUM RECOVEIY .......uuuuiiiiiiiieeiiiee e eee e ees e 1101.12

Note 1. Grinding equipment shall be approved by the Engineer.”
Revise the first paragraph of Article 783.03 of the Standard Specifications to read:

“783.03 Removal of Conflicting Markings. Existing pavement markings that conflict with
revised traffic patterns shall be removed. If darkness or inclement weather prohibits the
removal operations, such operations shall be resumed the next morning or when weather
permits. In the event of removal equipment failure, such equipment shall be repaired, replaced,
or leased so removal operations can be resumed within 24 hours.”

Revise the first and second sentences of the first paragraph of Article 783.03(a) of the Standard
Specifications to read:

“The existing pavement markings shall be removed by the method specified and in a
manner that does not materially damage the surface or texture of the pavement or
surfacing. Small particles of tightly adhering existing markings may remain in place, if in
the opinion of the Engineer, complete removal of the small particles will result in
pavement surface damage.”

Revise the first paragraph of Article 783.04 of the Standard Specifications to read:

“783.04 Cleaning. The roadway surface shall be cleaned of debris or any other deleterious
material by the use of compressed air or water blast.”

Revise the first paragraph of Article 783.06 of the Standard Specifications to read:

“783.06 Basis of Payment. This work will be paid for at the contract unit price per each for
RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL, or at the contract unit price per
square foot (square meter) for PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING and/or
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL — WATER BLASTING.”

Delete Article 1101.13 from the Standard Specifications.

80371

Added 6/7/18 57A





